PERMIT ISSUANCE SUMMARY (07/01/2025 TO 12/31/2025)

FOR CUMBERLAND COUNTY, NC

Permit Type Permit Work Class* Permits Square Valuation
Issued Feet

Building (Commercial) Accessory Building / Structure 3 1,284 $18,064,000.00

Addition 3 8,250 $501,000.00

Cellular Tower (Alteration/Co-Locatior 7 375 $158,775.00

Cellular Tower (New) 1 10,000 $300,000.00

Change of Use/Occupancy 1 2,580 $12,000.00

Multi-Family (Renovation/Alteration/Uy 12 91,120 $2,175,398.00

New Construction 7 22,080 $6,858,364.00

Renovation/Repair/Reroof 10 100,000 $1,132,509.20

Sign/Billboard 20 3,951 $349,771.95

Solar Farm 1 930,000 $5,900,000.00

Temporary Construction Office 1 1,440 $23,000.00

BUILDING (COMMERCIAL) TOTAL: 66 1,171,080 $35,474,818.15

Building (Manufactured Home) Manufactured Home 86 0 $0.00

New 1 0 $0.00

BUILDING (MANUFACTURED HOME) TOTAL: 87 0 $0.00

Building (Residential) Accessibility Ramp 11 1,582 $16,742.00

Accessory Building / Structure 64 40,561 $1,346,874.57

Addition 33 15,819 $2,217,291.01

Deck/Porch 5 1,339 $70,774.00

New 1-2 Family Dwelling 113 268,162 $33,905,204.43

Renovation/Repair/Reroof 65 57,647 $2,868,749.62

Solar Panels 29 9,277 $815,265.68

BUILDING (RESIDENTIAL) TOTAL: 320 394,388 $41,240,901.31

Change Out (Commercial) Change Out 26 0 $822,737.00

CHANGE OUT (COMMERCIAL) TOTAL: 26 0 $822,737.00

Change Out (Residential) Change Out 498 0 $3,879,800.04

CHANGE OUT (RESIDENTIAL) TOTAL: 498 0 $3,879,800.04

Electrical (Commercial) Commercial 27 0 $0.00

Temporary Pole (Commercial) 1 0 $0.00

ELECTRICAL (COMMERCIAL) TOTAL: 28 0 $0.00

Electrical (Residential) Residential 175 92,479 $977,033.80

Temporary Pole (Residential) 1 0 $0.00

ELECTRICAL (RESIDENTIAL) TOTAL: 176 92,479 $977,033.80

Fire Emergency Responder Communicatic 1 50,000 $40,000.00

Fire Alarm 13 1,053,558 $302,438.40

Fire Suppression 5 53,604 $138,900.00

Fireworks/Explosives 1 0 $0.00

Fuel Tanks, pumps, piping, install and 1 0 $0.00

Private Fire Hydrants 1 4,429 $1,152,575.00

Residential Fire Inspection 1 0 $0.00

Special Event/Exhibit/Trade Show 9 116,500 $35,000.00

Fees Paid

$113,075.00
$2,652.00
$5,150.00
$1,860.00
$125.00
$14,020.89
$43,331.34
$7,605.69
$5,650.00
$29,500.00
$350.00

$223,319.92

$24,455.00
$600.00

$25,055.00

$0.00
$13,095.00
$13,996.00
$870.00
$96,887.00
$22,010.00
$6,560.00

$153,418.00

$8,500.00

$8,500.00

$53,875.00

$53,875.00

$5,435.00
$100.00

$5,535.00

$17,200.00
$50.00

$17,250.00

$75.00
$1,435.00
$943.20
$450.00
$100.00
$75.00
$75.00
$1,050.00

* Double-click the Permit Work Class Name while in the browser to see Permit details for that Work Class.
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PERMIT ISSUANCE SUMMARY (07/01/2025 TO 12/31/2025)

Permit Type Permit Work Class*
FIRE TOTAL:

Generator Install (Commercial) Generator Install

GENERATOR INSTALL (COMMERCIAL) TOTAL:

Generator Install (Residential) Generator Install

GENERATOR INSTALL (RESIDENTIAL) TOTAL:

Commercial
Mechanical/Electrical

Mechanical (Commercial)

MECHANICAL (COMMERCIAL) TOTAL:

Mechanical/Electrical
Residential

Mechanical (Residential)

MECHANICAL (RESIDENTIAL) TOTAL:

Plumbing (Commercial) Commercial

PLUMBING (COMMERCIAL) TOTAL.:

Plumbing (Residential) Residential

PLUMBING (RESIDENTIAL) TOTAL:
Pool (Residential) Above Ground
Hot Tub / Spa
In Ground

POOL (RESIDENTIAL) TOTAL:

Septic A2
AOWE
Change of Use
Expansion
New / Soil Eval W/ Plot Plan
Occupancy/AlW
Redraw W/ Visit
Redraw W/O Visit
Repair

Setback Compliance (On-Site Review

SEPTIC TOTAL.:

Temporary Power Temporary Power - Commercial

TEMPORARY POWER TOTAL:
Water Heater Change Out (Resider Water Heater Change Out

WATER HEATER CHANGE OUT (RESIDENTIAL) TOTAL:

Well Permit Drinking Water Well

Irrigation Well

WELL PERMIT TOTAL:

Permits
Issued

32

2

2

21

21

50

10

10

60

60

20

23

10
16
122
24
20

92

303

1

1

18

18

95
10

105

Square
Feet

1,278,091

0

0

23,074

23,074

0
0
0
16,538
492,525
1,950
0
0
7,841
144

518,998

0

0

0

Valuation
$1,668,913.40
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$855,342.87
$2,594,000.00

$3,449,342.87

$0.00
$609,753.90

$609,753.90
$303,125.00
$303,125.00
$150,742.92
$150,742.92
$32,776.61
$2,500.00

$1,409,629.00

$1,444,905.61

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$2,235,000.00
$2,235,000.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

Fees Paid
$4,203.20
$400.00
$400.00
$2,100.00
$2,100.00

$1,900.00
$800.00

$2,700.00

$700.00
$4,335.00

$5,035.00
$2,020.00
$2,020.00
$6,000.00
$6,000.00
$450.00
$150.00

$11,350.00

$11,950.00

$240.00
$350.00
$300.00
$3,680.00
$72,600.00
$2,760.00
$2,500.00
$200.00
$2,275.00
$990.00

$85,895.00
$200.00
$200.00
$1,600.00
$1,600.00

$38,100.00
$2,750.00

$40,850.00

* Double-click the Permit Work Class Name while in the browser to see Permit details for that Work Class.
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PERMIT ISSUANCE SUMMARY (07/01/2025 TO 12/31/2025)

Permits Square

Permit Type Permit Work Class* Valuation Fees Paid
Issued Feet

Zoning Permit (Commercial) Commercial - Sign 7 0 $0.00 $350.00

Demolition 3 0 $0.00 $300.00

Temporary Event 1 0 $0.00 $50.00

Zoning Verification Letter 16 0 $0.00 $560.00

ZONING PERMIT (COMMERCIAL) TOTAL: 27 0 $0.00 $1,260.00

Zoning Permit (Residential) Accessory Building / Structure 7 0 $0.00 $400.00

Demolition 8 0 $0.00 $790.00

Group Home 10 0 $0.00 $350.00

Home Occupation 6 0 $0.00 $700.00

Solid Fence / Wall 100 0 $0.00 $6,050.00

Zoning Land/Building Use 2 0 $0.00 $100.00

Zoning Verification Letter 8 0 $0.00 $280.00

ZONING PERMIT (RESIDENTIAL) TOTAL: 141 0 $0.00 $8,670.00

GRAND TOTAL: 2,002 3,478,110 $92,257,074.00 $659,836.12

* Double-click the Permit Work Class Name while in the browser to see Permit details for that Work Class.
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