



PERMIT ISSUANCE SUMMARY (07/01/2025 TO 12/31/2025) FOR CUMBERLAND COUNTY, NC

Permit Type	Permit Work Class*	Permits Issued	Square Feet	Valuation	Fees Paid
Building (Commercial)	Accessory Building / Structure	3	1,284	\$18,064,000.00	\$113,075.00
	Addition	3	8,250	\$501,000.00	\$2,652.00
	Cellular Tower (Alteration/Co-Location)	7	375	\$158,775.00	\$5,150.00
	Cellular Tower (New)	1	10,000	\$300,000.00	\$1,860.00
	Change of Use/Occupancy	1	2,580	\$12,000.00	\$125.00
	Multi-Family (Renovation/Alteration/Upfacing)	12	91,120	\$2,175,398.00	\$14,020.89
	New Construction	7	22,080	\$6,858,364.00	\$43,331.34
	Renovation/Repair/Reroof	10	100,000	\$1,132,509.20	\$7,605.69
	Sign/Billboard	20	3,951	\$349,771.95	\$5,650.00
	Solar Farm	1	930,000	\$5,900,000.00	\$29,500.00
	Temporary Construction Office	1	1,440	\$23,000.00	\$350.00
BUILDING (COMMERCIAL) TOTAL:		66	1,171,080	\$35,474,818.15	\$223,319.92
Building (Manufactured Home)	Manufactured Home	86	0	\$0.00	\$24,455.00
	New	1	0	\$0.00	\$600.00
BUILDING (MANUFACTURED HOME) TOTAL:		87	0	\$0.00	\$25,055.00
Building (Residential)	Accessibility Ramp	11	1,582	\$16,742.00	\$0.00
	Accessory Building / Structure	64	40,561	\$1,346,874.57	\$13,095.00
	Addition	33	15,819	\$2,217,291.01	\$13,996.00
	Deck/Porch	5	1,339	\$70,774.00	\$870.00
	New 1-2 Family Dwelling	113	268,162	\$33,905,204.43	\$96,887.00
	Renovation/Repair/Reroof	65	57,647	\$2,868,749.62	\$22,010.00
	Solar Panels	29	9,277	\$815,265.68	\$6,560.00
BUILDING (RESIDENTIAL) TOTAL:		320	394,388	\$41,240,901.31	\$153,418.00
Change Out (Commercial)	Change Out	26	0	\$822,737.00	\$8,500.00
CHANGE OUT (COMMERCIAL) TOTAL:		26	0	\$822,737.00	\$8,500.00
Change Out (Residential)	Change Out	498	0	\$3,879,800.04	\$53,875.00
CHANGE OUT (RESIDENTIAL) TOTAL:		498	0	\$3,879,800.04	\$53,875.00
Electrical (Commercial)	Commercial	27	0	\$0.00	\$5,435.00
	Temporary Pole (Commercial)	1	0	\$0.00	\$100.00
ELECTRICAL (COMMERCIAL) TOTAL:		28	0	\$0.00	\$5,535.00
Electrical (Residential)	Residential	175	92,479	\$977,033.80	\$17,200.00
	Temporary Pole (Residential)	1	0	\$0.00	\$50.00
ELECTRICAL (RESIDENTIAL) TOTAL:		176	92,479	\$977,033.80	\$17,250.00
Fire	Emergency Responder Communication	1	50,000	\$40,000.00	\$75.00
	Fire Alarm	13	1,053,558	\$302,438.40	\$1,435.00
	Fire Suppression	5	53,604	\$138,900.00	\$943.20
	Fireworks/Explosives	1	0	\$0.00	\$450.00
	Fuel Tanks, pumps, piping, install and	1	0	\$0.00	\$100.00
	Private Fire Hydrants	1	4,429	\$1,152,575.00	\$75.00
	Residential Fire Inspection	1	0	\$0.00	\$75.00
	Special Event/Exhibit/Trade Show	9	116,500	\$35,000.00	\$1,050.00

* Double-click the Permit Work Class Name while in the browser to see Permit details for that Work Class.

PERMIT ISSUANCE SUMMARY (07/01/2025 TO 12/31/2025)

Permit Type	Permit Work Class *	Permits Issued	Square Feet	Valuation	Fees Paid
	FIRE TOTAL:	32	1,278,091	\$1,668,913.40	\$4,203.20
Generator Install (Commercial)	Generator Install	2	0	\$0.00	\$400.00
	GENERATOR INSTALL (COMMERCIAL) TOTAL:	2	0	\$0.00	\$400.00
Generator Install (Residential)	Generator Install	21	0	\$0.00	\$2,100.00
	GENERATOR INSTALL (RESIDENTIAL) TOTAL:	21	0	\$0.00	\$2,100.00
Mechanical (Commercial)	Commercial	7	0	\$855,342.87	\$1,900.00
	Mechanical/Electrical	1	0	\$2,594,000.00	\$800.00
	MECHANICAL (COMMERCIAL) TOTAL:	8	0	\$3,449,342.87	\$2,700.00
Mechanical (Residential)	Mechanical/Electrical	8	0	\$0.00	\$700.00
	Residential	42	23,074	\$609,753.90	\$4,335.00
	MECHANICAL (RESIDENTIAL) TOTAL:	50	23,074	\$609,753.90	\$5,035.00
Plumbing (Commercial)	Commercial	10	0	\$303,125.00	\$2,020.00
	PLUMBING (COMMERCIAL) TOTAL:	10	0	\$303,125.00	\$2,020.00
Plumbing (Residential)	Residential	60	0	\$150,742.92	\$6,000.00
	PLUMBING (RESIDENTIAL) TOTAL:	60	0	\$150,742.92	\$6,000.00
Pool (Residential)	Above Ground	2	0	\$32,776.61	\$450.00
	Hot Tub / Spa	1	0	\$2,500.00	\$150.00
	In Ground	20	0	\$1,409,629.00	\$11,350.00
	POOL (RESIDENTIAL) TOTAL:	23	0	\$1,444,905.61	\$11,950.00
Septic	A2	1	0	\$0.00	\$240.00
	AOWE	10	0	\$0.00	\$350.00
	Change of Use	3	0	\$0.00	\$300.00
	Expansion	16	16,538	\$0.00	\$3,680.00
	New / Soil Eval W/ Plot Plan	122	492,525	\$0.00	\$72,600.00
	Occupancy/AIW	24	1,950	\$0.00	\$2,760.00
	Redraw W/ Visit	20	0	\$0.00	\$2,500.00
	Redraw W/O Visit	8	0	\$0.00	\$200.00
	Repair	92	7,841	\$0.00	\$2,275.00
	Setback Compliance (On-Site Review	7	144	\$0.00	\$990.00
	SEPTIC TOTAL:	303	518,998	\$0.00	\$85,895.00
Temporary Power	Temporary Power - Commercial	1	0	\$2,235,000.00	\$200.00
	TEMPORARY POWER TOTAL:	1	0	\$2,235,000.00	\$200.00
Water Heater Change Out (Residential)	Water Heater Change Out	18	0	\$0.00	\$1,600.00
	WATER HEATER CHANGE OUT (RESIDENTIAL) TOTAL:	18	0	\$0.00	\$1,600.00
Well Permit	Drinking Water Well	95	0	\$0.00	\$38,100.00
	Irrigation Well	10	0	\$0.00	\$2,750.00
	WELL PERMIT TOTAL:	105	0	\$0.00	\$40,850.00

* Double-click the Permit Work Class Name while in the browser to see Permit details for that Work Class.

PERMIT ISSUANCE SUMMARY (07/01/2025 TO 12/31/2025)

Permit Type	Permit Work Class *	Permits Issued	Square Feet	Valuation	Fees Paid
Zoning Permit (Commercial)	Commercial - Sign	7	0	\$0.00	\$350.00
	Demolition	3	0	\$0.00	\$300.00
	Temporary Event	1	0	\$0.00	\$50.00
	Zoning Verification Letter	16	0	\$0.00	\$560.00
	ZONING PERMIT (COMMERCIAL) TOTAL:	27	0	\$0.00	\$1,260.00
Zoning Permit (Residential)	Accessory Building / Structure	7	0	\$0.00	\$400.00
	Demolition	8	0	\$0.00	\$790.00
	Group Home	10	0	\$0.00	\$350.00
	Home Occupation	6	0	\$0.00	\$700.00
	Solid Fence / Wall	100	0	\$0.00	\$6,050.00
	Zoning Land/Building Use	2	0	\$0.00	\$100.00
	Zoning Verification Letter	8	0	\$0.00	\$280.00
	ZONING PERMIT (RESIDENTIAL) TOTAL:	141	0	\$0.00	\$8,670.00
	GRAND TOTAL:	2,002	3,478,110	\$92,257,074.00	\$659,836.12

* Double-click the Permit Work Class Name while in the browser to see Permit details for that Work Class.